

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 102/2017

DARSHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(IA 50938/2017 -Appln. for Ex-parte Bail)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 151/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.102236/2017-EX-PARTE BAIL)

Date : 16-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One of us (Ranjan Gogoi,J.) is not inclined
to take up these matters.

List the matters before an appropriate Bench
after the ensuing summer vacation.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

