

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Criminal) No. 102/2017

DARSHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB
(With appln. for ex-parte bail)

Respondent(s)

WITH
W.P.(Cr1.) No. 151/2017 (X)
(With appln. for ex-parte bail)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 148/2018 (X)
(With appln. for ex-parte bail)

Date : 17-08-2018 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.
Mr. Udayan Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for bail.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty to serve notice on standing counsel
for the State.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Pokhriyal]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari
Asstt. Registrar